An ordinance fixing the time of meeting of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton.

Ordinance Number 175

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS :-Section 1.

That the first monday of each month be and is hereby fixed as the regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Warrenton. unless the said day shall be a fioliday or non-judicial day, in which case the following day shall be the day of regular meeting of the said Common Council.

Section two (2).

That the said regular meeting shall be held in the City hall in the City of Warrenton, at the hour of seven thirty O'clock, p.m..

Section three (3)

The common council may be convened by the Mayor or in his absence or inability to act by the President of the Council, at any time; or inability to act special meeting may be called by the Mayor or in his absence/by the President of the Council upon twenty four hours notice being given the members of the said Common Council thereof , and any adjournment unless otherwise specified shall be to the next regular meeting of the Common Council as fixed in this Ordinance. Section Four (4) That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance be and the same are herewith repealed.

Passed the Common Council this 5th day of

Murch 1917.

Approved this 5th day of March ,1917.

Attest:

ap 3 B ATA

Auditor and Police Judge.

hnbourden AMayn na Police Juage. Mayn